## Received 6/22/2018 NMOCD Dist 2

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action						
nAB1736039110	OPER.	ATOR	☐ Initia	al Report	Final Report	
Name of Company XTO Energy	Contact: I	Cyle Littrell				
Address 3104 E Greene Street, Carlsbad, NM 88220		No: 432-221-73	31			
Facility Name: Nash #042 Tank Battery	Facility T	ype: Exploration	and Production			
(API for Nash Unit #42)						
Surface Owner State of New Mexico Mineral Owner: State of New Mexico API No. 30-015-37194						
LOCATION OF RELEASE						
	n/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County					
E 18 23S 30E 2100	North	600	West	Eddy		
<b>Latitude</b> 32.306463 <b>Longitude</b> 103.927673 NAD83						
NATURE OF RELEASE						
Type of Release Crude oil	Volume of Release 350 barrels of Volume Recovered 350 bbls					
**		crude oil in containment and 4				
		gallons outside of containment				
Source of Release: Gun barrel tank		Hour of Occurren		Date and Hour of Discovery 12/4/17 10:30 am		
Was Immediate Notice Given?		12/4/2017 time unknown   12/4/17 10:30 am   If YES, To Whom?				
Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						
		(BLM)				
By Whom? Amy Ruth	Date and Hour: 12/5/2017 9:48 am					
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	If YES, N/A	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse:				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*N/A						
If a watercourse was impacted, Describe Funy. WA						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The dump line from the gun barrel became plugged and caused the tank to overfill and flow into the lined containment.						
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The gun barrel overflowed the area within the tank battery lined containment and sent approximately 4 gallons of oil down the vent line into the VRU skid causing it to overflow to the ground. Free standing fluids were recovered. XTO mapped the extent of the release visually then excavated impacted material around VRU skid. The containment and equipment were power washed. Impacted gravel was disposed at Halfway, in Hobbs, New Mexico. The containment liner was inspected for						
integrity by the Maintenance Forman.						
Impacted soil was excavated around the VRU skid. LT Environmental, Inc., collected excavation confirmation soil samples from the final						
lateral and vertical extents of the excavation on December 13, 2017, February 20,2018, March 7, 2018, and May 10, 2018. Laboratory						
analytical results from seven final confirmation samples indicate concentrations of BTEX, TPH, and chloride are below the NMOCD site-specific remediation action levels. XTO has removed the impacted soil and requests no further action at this Site.						
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and						
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger						
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability						
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health						
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.						
reading states, or resear taxes under regularions.	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
All A H	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature; Statuel						
Printed Name: Kyle Littrell	Approved by Environmental Specialist; Mile Benney					
Title: SH&E Coordinator	Approval I	Approval Date: 6/22/18 Expiration Date: N/A				
E-mail Address: Kyle Littrell@xtoenergy.com		Conditions of Approval: N/A				
	FIN			Attached		
Date: 6/8/18 Phone: 432-221-7331	1 1111					